

BID DATE & TIME: Tuesday, March 21, 2017 @ 11:00 a.m.
 PROJECT: 2017 Spring Paving Program-MFT 17-81-RS
 k:/bidtabs/BROADVW/1701901 - 17SpPav-MFT17-81-RS

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Schroeder Asphalt		Johnson Paving		K-Five Construction		Chicagoland Paving		Brothers Asphalt		Crowley-Sheppard Asph	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	4,350	Foot	\$ 4.50	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 20,662.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 20,662.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 4.82	\$ 20,967.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 20,662.50
2 Sidewalk Removal	8,000	SqFt	1.25	10,000.00	1.20	9,600.00	1.00	8,000.00	1.10	8,800.00	1.00	8,000.00	1.18	9,440.00	1.15	9,200.00
3 Driveway Pavement Removal	1,950	SqYd	12.00	23,400.00	12.00	23,400.00	10.00	19,500.00	8.50	16,575.00	8.50	16,575.00	12.85	25,057.50	12.50	24,375.00
4 HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	21,500	SqYd	3.30	70,950.00	2.00	43,000.00	3.30	70,950.00	3.00	64,500.00	1.90	40,850.00	2.50	53,750.00	3.50	75,250.00
5 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	52	Each	350.00	18,200.00	400.00	20,800.00	385.00	20,020.00	385.00	20,020.00	400.00	20,800.00	411.95	21,421.40	400.00	20,800.00
6 Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	3	Each	300.00	900.00	135.00	405.00	125.00	375.00	125.00	375.00	130.00	390.00	133.75	401.25	130.00	390.00
7 Structure to be Reconstructed	13	Each	1,675.00	21,775.00	2,075.00	26,975.00	1,975.00	25,675.00	1,975.00	25,675.00	2,035.00	26,455.00	2,113.25	27,472.25	2,050.00	26,650.00
8 Frame and Lids, Type 1	22	Each	300.00	6,600.00	315.00	6,930.00	300.00	6,600.00	300.00	6,600.00	310.00	6,820.00	324.21	7,132.62	315.00	6,930.00
9 4' Dia. Storm MH, Ty 1 Fr, Closed Lid	1	Each	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	6,950.00	6,950.00	6,950.00	6,950.00	7,160.00	7,160.00	7,436.50	7,436.50	7,300.00	7,300.00
10 Valve Vault, Ty A,4' Dia, Ty 1 Frames, Closed Lid	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,025.00	6,025.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	5,925.00	5,925.00	6,152.50	6,152.50	6,000.00	6,000.00
11 Trench Backfill	175	CuYd	35.00	6,125.00	26.25	4,593.75	25.00	4,375.00	25.00	4,375.00	25.75	4,506.25	26.75	4,681.25	26.00	4,550.00
12 Comb Conc C&G, Ty B-6.12 (Modified)	3,150	Foot	17.00	53,550.00	19.80	62,370.00	19.25	60,637.50	20.50	64,575.00	19.85	62,527.50	20.33	64,039.50	20.00	63,000.00
13 Comb Conc C&G, Ty B-6.12 (Special)	1,200	Foot	20.00	24,000.00	21.00	25,200.00	19.25	23,100.00	20.50	24,600.00	19.85	23,820.00	21.40	25,680.00	21.00	25,200.00
14 PCC Sidewalk Pavement, 5"	9,150	SqFt	5.00	45,750.00	5.20	47,580.00	4.50	41,175.00	5.00	45,750.00	4.65	42,547.50	5.30	48,495.00	5.25	48,037.50
15 Detectable Warnings	350	SqFt	30.00	10,500.00	26.25	9,187.50	25.00	8,750.00	35.00	12,250.00	25.75	9,012.50	26.75	9,362.50	26.00	9,100.00
16 PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	200	SqYd	45.00	9,000.00	52.50	10,500.00	48.00	9,600.00	48.85	9,770.00	49.50	9,900.00	53.50	10,700.00	52.00	10,400.00
17 PCC Concrete Pavement, 8"	650	SqYd	47.00	30,550.00	52.60	34,190.00	56.00	36,400.00	56.50	36,725.00	57.75	37,537.50	55.64	36,166.00	54.00	35,100.00
18 Protective Coat	2,700	SqYd	1.00	2,700.00	0.01	27.00	1.00	2,700.00	1.00	2,700.00	1.05	2,835.00	0.02	54.00	0.01	27.00
19 Incidental HMA Surfacing, 3"	1,150	SqYd	30.00	34,500.00	9.65	11,097.50	16.50	18,975.00	20.00	23,000.00	16.00	18,400.00	22.00	25,300.00	36.00	41,400.00
20 Class "D" Patches, Type I-IV, 4"	1,500	SqYd	25.00	37,500.00	27.50	41,250.00	25.00	37,500.00	20.00	30,000.00	30.00	45,000.00	40.00	60,000.00	36.00	54,000.00
21 Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	9,550	Pound	0.20	1,910.00	0.01	95.50	0.65	6,207.50	0.01	95.50	0.01	95.50	0.10	955.00	0.01	95.50
22 Leveling Binder (Mach Meth) N50	1,350	Ton	65.00	87,750.00	68.00	91,800.00	63.00	85,050.00	72.00	97,200.00	80.00	108,000.00	70.00	94,500.00	80.00	108,000.00
23 HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 2"	2,700	Ton	68.00	183,600.00	68.00	183,600.00	62.00	167,400.00	72.00	194,400.00	77.00	207,900.00	70.00	189,000.00	80.00	216,000.00
24 Topsoil Placement, 3"	500	SqYd	7.00	3,500.00	6.00	3,000.00	5.00	2,500.00	5.00	2,500.00	2.50	1,250.00	5.62	2,810.00	5.40	2,700.00
25 Sodding	500	SqYd	8.00	4,000.00	10.00	5,000.00	5.00	2,500.00	5.00	2,500.00	15.00	7,500.00	8.56	4,280.00	6.00	3,000.00
26 Thermo Plastic Pavement Marking - Line 6" (White)	200	Foot	1.50	300.00	2.35	470.00	1.75	350.00	1.75	350.00	2.90	580.00	1.87	374.00	2.20	440.00
27 Thermo Plastic Pavement Marking - Line 12" (White)	150	Foot	2.50	375.00	4.70	705.00	3.50	525.00	3.50	525.00	5.75	862.50	3.75	562.50	4.40	660.00
28 Thermo Plastic Pavement Marking - Line 24" (White)	200	Foot	5.00	1,000.00	9.35	1,870.00	8.00	1,600.00	8.00	1,600.00	11.35	2,270.00	8.56	1,712.00	8.80	1,760.00
29 HMA-Longitudinal Joint Sealant	6,500	Foot	3.50	22,750.00	1.45	9,425.00	4.25	27,625.00	6.00	39,000.00	4.50	29,250.00	4.55	29,575.00	4.50	29,250.00
30 Traffic Control and Protection	1	L.S.	25,000.00	25,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	40,500.50	40,500.50	23,300.50	23,300.50	29,629.50	29,629.50	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,550.00	14,550.00
31 8" Dia, PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	10	Foot	375.00	3,750.00	370.00	3,700.00	350.00	3,500.00	350.00	3,500.00	360.00	3,600.00	374.50	3,745.00	365.00	3,650.00
32 12" Dia, PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	63	Foot	375.00	23,625.00	400.00	25,200.00	379.00	23,877.00	379.00	23,877.00	390.00	24,570.00	405.53	25,548.39	395.00	24,885.00
33 18" Dia, PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	30	Foot	450.00	13,500.00	393.00	11,790.00	375.00	11,250.00	375.00	11,250.00	386.00	11,580.00	401.25	12,037.50	390.00	11,700.00
34 21" Dia, PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	14	Foot	625.00	8,750.00	1,370.00	19,180.00	1,295.00	18,130.00	1,295.00	18,130.00	1,335.00	18,690.00	1,385.65	19,399.10	1,350.00	18,900.00
35 Additional 8" Dia, PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	4	Foot	100.00	400.00	16.00	64.00	15.00	60.00	15.00	60.00	15.50	62.00	16.05	64.20	16.00	64.00
36 Additional 12" Dia, PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	20	Foot	100.00	2,000.00	22.00	440.00	20.00	400.00	20.00	400.00	21.00	420.00	21.40	428.00	21.00	420.00
37 Additional 18" Dia, PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	4	Foot	100.00	400.00	27.00	108.00	25.00	100.00	25.00	100.00	26.00	104.00	26.75	107.00	26.00	104.00
38 Additional 21" Dia, PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	8	Foot	100.00	800.00	36.50	292.00	35.00	280.00	35.00	280.00	36.00	288.00	37.45	299.60	37.00	296.00
39 6" Dia, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	30	Foot	100.00	3,000.00	5.25	157.50	5.00	150.00	5.00	150.00	5.25	157.50	5.35	160.50	5.25	157.50
40 8"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	138.00	138.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	130.00	130.00	133.75	133.75	130.00	130.00
41 12"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	11	Each	1,750.00	19,250.00	200.00	2,200.00	185.00	2,035.00	185.00	2,035.00	190.00	2,090.00	197.95	2,177.45	195.00	2,145.00
42 18"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	331.00	662.00	315.00	630.00	315.00	630.00	325.00	650.00	337.05	674.10	330.00	660.00
43 21"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	4	Each	3,000.00	12,000.00	452.00	1,808.00	425.00	1,700.00	425.00	1,700.00	440.00	1,760.00	454.75	1,819.00	445.00	1,780.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$ 857,735.00		\$ 776,298.25		\$ 824,190.00		\$ 854,448.00		\$ 857,900.25		\$ 869,071.36		\$ 929,719.00

CORRECTION FROM "AS-READ" AMOUNT